FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 07-30-2003 (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002 P08/REV03 Tab settings → → 102510654 To the Honorable Director of the United States i the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): **Sportsman Manufacturing Company** Name: Richard F. Schaefer Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🏻 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 127 WCR 18 ★ Assignment Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement City: Fort Lupton State: CO ☐ Other Execution Date: 02/12/2003 Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,807,414 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🏿 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Rick Martin 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 07/29/2003 ECDOPER /00000118 5807414 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 01 FC:8021 40.00 Street Address: Patent Law Offices of Rick Martin, P.C. 8. Deposit account number: 50-0617 416 Coffman Street State: CO ZIP: 80501 City: Longmont DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. **Margaret Polson** Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Docket No.: RM229a

Assignment of Patent

For Value Received, I, Sportsman Manufacturing Company,

do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto:

RECORDED: 07/28/2003

Richard E. Schaefer 12706 WCR 18 Fort Lupton, CO 80621

as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest to the <u>CLEAN AIR WORK STATION</u> described in that certain United States Patent No. 5,807,414, dated <u>September 15, 1998</u>.

It is agreed that, when requested, Assignor will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for vesting title thereto in said Assignee and its successors, assigns, transferees, administrators, liquidators, receivers, trustees and legal representatives or nominees, as applicable.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent or any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose.

Assignor covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that Assignor has full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at 5:00 Pm, this 13th day of Feb. , 2003.

Richard F. Schaefer
President of Sportsman Manufacturing Company

STATE OF (15th) ss

COUNTY OF (15th) ss

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 12 day of FeB , 2003, by

My commission expires:

My Commission Expires

O122/2007

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 014313 FRAME: 0167